IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEASE OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY
FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
TRIAL DIVISION — CIVIL SECTION

IN RE: : OCTOBER TERM 1986
ASBESTOS LITIGATION : NO. 0001
ORDER

AND NOW, this 8t day of October 2025, it is ORDERED, the following schedule has
been established for the 2026 Asbestos Call of the List.! Unless notified to the contrary, the Call
of the List shall take place in-person, Courtroom 602 City Hall, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania on
the following dates:

Monday, January 5, 2026 11:00 a.m.
Monday, February 2,2026 11:00 a.m.
Monday, March 2, 2026 11:00 a.m.
Monday, April 6, 2026 11:00 a.m.
Monday, May 4, 2026 11:00 a.m.
Monday, June 1, 2026 11:00 am.

Monday, June 29, 2026 1:30 p.m.
Monday, August 3, 2026 1:30 p.m.
Monday, Sept. 14, 2026 11:00 am.
Monday, October 5,2026  11:00 am.
Monday, November 9, 2026 11:00 a.m.
Monday, December 7, 2026 11:00 a.m.

Any questions about this schedule may be direct to AsbestosProgram@courts.phila.gov
or to (215) 686-5100.
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! Asbestos Program Liaison counsel and counsel involved in cases specially listed for the Call of the List must
attend. Matters to be addressed at the Call of the List shall include matters scheduled for Status Conferences, Pre-
Trial Conferences, motion hearings, and other matters relating to the Asbestos Program, generally.



